
" ---......--~...-....- ".~~,~~ -----------
RESOLUTION NO. 198 7-4$ ~'")".

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE COUNTY GENERAL
PURPOSE FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 3D, .li.8..B.

WHREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjus~ments in the
198~8~ General Purpose )und Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE ·IT RESOLVED by the Board of COUrlt-y Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the
-2.,Lh day of Oc to her ,.~ 1 tha t:

SECTION' 1. The General Purpose Fund is hereby ammended as follows:
JTPA-OJT
Fund 141
ACCT. #

72100
72100 163
72100

73000
73000 165
73000
73600
73600 166
73600 142
73600

Account Approved
Budget Proposed

Budget
Ins t 1:uc t ion
Aide Salaries
TOTAL o ;I:,!!i,\ $8,904.00

$8,904.00
Food Service
Cook
TOTAL

'J;'

o $1,526.40
$1,526.40

Support Service
Custodial Personnel
Mechqnic
TOT AI~

GRAND TOTAL

o
o $1,526.40

3,000.00
$4,526.40

$14,956.80

47210 Estimated Revenue I o 14,056.80

SECTION 2. BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resoIutionsof
the Board of County' Commissioner~ of Weakley County, Tennessee,
Which are in Conflict with this r.esolution ar.e hereby r.epealed.

SECTION J. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effectirom and' after its passage, -the public welfare r.equir-
ing it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of,
the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUl\N1' TO THE RULES OF THE.COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWI NG MEMBERS OF THE WEA/{LEY COUNTY BOARD
Of COMMISSIONERS:

,/ y-/;;-..----.:d;'~~
~Yh~i' 'i~~v1--·~'/L;{~x1 ~c&~(;' \ ~ ~O
v

7

•••c.~NfiWLEDG/fA:'D APPI\OVED:

12'~1d::1/)'l /~~~d~~- .' C~i~man, ~Aurlgct Committee

Hot ion made by Commi S5 ioner. J2P.'1eS H. Bel 1
going ammendment be approved. Seconded
CharlesClllver «« Upon.being put to a
mot ion carried

that the for.e-
by Commissioner _
roll call vote,

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:
~

~"-~
Faye Butts, County Clerk County 'Executive_

.;.J •• 536


